
General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Permanent

Totals
(Memorandum

Only)
Cash Receipts
Property and Other Taxes $142,521 $559,422 $0 $75,289 $0 $777,232
Municipal Income Tax 1,678,211 0 0 0 0 1,678,211
Intergovernmental 145,577 278,630 0 0 0 424,207
Special Assessments 0 0 0 10,848 0 10,848
Charges for Services 35,991 398,194 0 0 0 434,185
Licenses, Permits and Fees 2,375 31,024 0 0 0 33,399
Fines, Forfeitures and Settlements 16,995 135 0 0 0 17,130
Earnings on Investments 268,174 3,544 0 0 0 271,718
Miscellaneous 36,925 165,727 0 135,260 0 337,912
Total Cash Receipts 2,326,769 1,436,676 0 221,397 0 3,984,842

Cash Disbursements
Current:

Security of Persons & Property 886,749 1,054,321 0 85,952 0 2,027,022
Public Health Services 27,500 0 0 0 0 27,500
Leisure Time Activities 200,530 0 0 0 0 200,530
Community Environment 56,387 20,411 0 0 0 76,798
Basic Utility Services 0 29,223 0 0 0 29,223
Transportation 0 297,933 0 0 0 297,933
General Government 568,599 7,736 0 179 0 576,514

Intergovernmental 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capital Outlay 0 0 0 622,671 0 622,671
Debt Service:

Principal Retirement 0 29,471 0 0 0 29,471
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0 0 0 0
Interest and Fiscal Charges 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Cash Disbursements 1,739,765 1,439,095 0 708,802 0 3,887,662

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements 587,004 (2,419) 0 (487,405) 0 97,180

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Notes 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loans Issued 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Debt Proceeds 0 0 0 0 0 0

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Governmental Fund Types
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General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Permanent

Totals
(Memorandum

Only)
Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Discount on Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Capital Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transfers In 0 242,601 0 800,000 0 1,042,601
Transfers Out (1,042,601) 0 0 0 0 (1,042,601)
Advances In 0 0 0 0 0 0
Advances Out 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Uses 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements) (1,042,601) 242,601 0 800,000 0 0

Special Item 0 0 0 0 0 0
Extraordinary Item 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net Change in Fund Cash Balances (455,597) 240,182 0 312,595 0 97,180

Fund Cash Balances, January 1 1,318,554 1,051,099 0 2,011,619 0 4,381,272

Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $862,957 $1,291,281 $0 $2,324,214 $0 $4,478,452

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Governmental Fund Types

VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:25:06 PM
UAN v2026.1

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

Page 2 of 2These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



Enterprise Internal Service
Totals

(Memorandum Only)
Operating Cash Receipts
Charges for Services $2,430,677 $0 $2,430,677
Licenses, Permits and Fees 0 0 0
Fines, Forfeitures and Settlements 0 0 0
Miscellaneous 34,193 0 34,193

Total Operating Cash Receipts 2,464,870 0 2,464,870

Operating Cash Disbursements
Personal Services 372,020 0 372,020
Fringe Benefits 155,794 0 155,794
Contractual Services 569,916 0 569,916
Supplies and Materials 132,747 0 132,747
Claims 0 0 0
Other 7,625 0 7,625

Total Operating Cash Disbursements 1,238,102 0 1,238,102

Operating Income (Loss) 1,226,768 0 1,226,768

Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements)
Property and Other Local Taxes 0 0 0
Intergovernmental Receipts 422,911 0 422,911
Special Assessments 0 0 0
Earnings on Investments (proprietary funds only) 0 0 0
Sale of Bonds 0 0 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0 0 0
Sale of Notes 0 0 0
Loans Issued 0 0 0
Other Debt Proceeds 0 0 0
Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt 0 0 0
Sale of Fixed Assets 0 0 0
Miscellaneous Receipts 0 0 0
Intergovernmental Disbursements 0 0 0
Capital Outlay (1,232,765) 0 (1,232,765)
Excise Tax Payment - Electric 0 0 0
Principal Retirement (706,577) 0 (706,577)
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0 0 0
Interest and Other Fiscal Charges 0 0 0

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Proprietary Fund Types

VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:26:01 PM
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Enterprise Internal Service
Totals

(Memorandum Only)
Discount on Debt 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0 0
Other Financing Uses 0 0 0

Total Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements) (1,516,431) 0 (1,516,431)

Income (Loss) before Capital Contributions, Special
Item, Extraordinary Item, Transfers and Advances

(289,663) 0 (289,663)

Capital Contributions 0 0 0
Special Item 0 0 0
Extraordinary Item 0 0 0
Transfers In 0 0 0
Transfers Out 0 0 0
Advances In 0 0 0
Advances Out 0 0 0

Net Change in Fund Cash Balance (289,663) 0 (289,663)

Fund Cash Balances, January 1 4,062,240 0 4,062,240

Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $3,772,577 $0 $3,772,577

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Proprietary Fund Types

VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:26:01 PM
UAN v2026.1
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Private Purpose Trust Investment Trust
External Investment

Pool Other Custodial
Totals

(Memorandum Only)
Additions
Property and Other Local Taxes Collected for Distribution $0 $0 $0 $107,678 $107,678
Charges for Services 0 0 0 0 0
Licenses, Permits and Fees for Distribution 0 0 0 0 0
Fines, Forfeitures and Settlements for Distribution 0 0 0 0 0
Earnings on Investments (trust funds only) 0 0 0 0 0
Gifts and Donations (trust funds only) 0 0 0 0 0
Intergovernmental 0 0 0 0 0
Special Assessment Collections for Distribution 0 0 0 0 0
Deposits Received 0 0 0 0 0
Amounts Held for Employees 0 0 0 0 0
Amounts Received as Fiscal Agent 0 0 0 0 0
Other Amounts Collected for Distribution 0 0 0 0 0

Total Additions 0 0 0 107,678 107,678

Deductions
Distributions as Fiscal Agent 0 0 0 0 0
Distributions to Other Governments 0 0 0 107,678 107,678
Distributions to Other Funds (Primary Gov't) 0 0 0 0 0
Distributions of Deposits 0 0 0 0 0
Distributions on Behalf of Employees 0 0 0 0 0
Other Distributions 0 0 0 0 0

Total Deductions 0 0 0 107,678 107,678

Net Change in Fund Balances 0 0 0 0 0

Fund Cash Balances, January 1 0 0 0 2,346 2,346

Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $0 $0 $0 $2,346 $2,346

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Fiduciary Fund Types

VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:26:02 PM
UAN v2026.1

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

Page 1 of 1These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



STREET
CONST.

MAINT.REP.
STATE

HIGHWAY

Community
Developmen

t

LAW EN-
FORCEMENT

TRUST
Permissive

Tax

Permissive
Tax

MVR
Cash Receipts
Property and Other Taxes $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,959 $26,865
Municipal Income Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0
Intergovernmental 216,783 19,762 0 0 0 0
Special Assessments 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charges for Services 0 0 0 0 0 0
Licenses, Permits and Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fines, Forfeitures and Settlements 0 0 0 0 0 0
Earnings on Investments 2,467 470 0 0 0 607
Miscellaneous 2,326 0 148,732 0 0 0
Total Cash Receipts 221,576 20,232 148,732 0 64,959 27,472

Cash Disbursements
Current:

Security of Persons & Property 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Health Services 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leisure Time Activities 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community Environment 0 0 20,411 0 0 0
Basic Utility Services 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transportation 266,412 10,115 0 0 0 21,406
General Government 0 0 0 0 0 0

Intergovernmental 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capital Outlay 0 0 0 0 0 0
Debt Service:

Principal Retirement 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0 0 0 0
Interest and Fiscal Charges 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Cash Disbursements 266,412 10,115 20,411 0 0 21,406

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements (44,836) 10,117 128,321 0 64,959 6,066

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Notes 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loans Issued 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Debt Proceeds 0 0 0 0 0 0

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:22:43 PM

UAN v2026.1
All Special Revenue Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

Page 1 of 6These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:22:43 PM

UAN v2026.1
All Special Revenue Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

STREET
CONST.

MAINT.REP.
STATE

HIGHWAY

Community
Developmen

t

LAW EN-
FORCEMENT

TRUST
Permissive

Tax

Permissive
Tax

MVR
Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Discount on Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Capital Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transfers In 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transfers Out 0 0 0 0 0 0
Advances In 0 0 0 0 0 0
Advances Out 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Uses 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Special Item 0 0 0 0 0 0
Extraordinary Item 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net Change in Fund Cash Balances (44,836) 10,117 128,321 0 64,959 6,066

Fund Cash Balances, January 1 227,484 33,202 449,867 3,205 0 41,075

Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $182,648 $43,319 $578,188 $3,205 $64,959 $47,141

Page 2 of 6These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:22:43 PM

UAN v2026.1
All Special Revenue Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

Police
Pension

CORONA
VIRUS
RELIEF

American
Rescue
Plan Act

DUI
Enforcemen

t &

Indigent
Drivers
Enf &

Law
Enforcemen

t
Cash Receipts
Property and Other Taxes $18,590 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Municipal Income Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0
Intergovernmental 2,457 0 0 0 0 7,875
Special Assessments 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charges for Services 0 0 0 0 0 0
Licenses, Permits and Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fines, Forfeitures and Settlements 0 0 0 135 0 0
Earnings on Investments 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Cash Receipts 21,047 0 0 135 0 7,875

Cash Disbursements
Current:

Security of Persons & Property 89,272 0 0 218 0 0
Public Health Services 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leisure Time Activities 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community Environment 0 0 0 0 0 0
Basic Utility Services 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transportation 0 0 0 0 0 0
General Government 338 0 0 0 0 0

Intergovernmental 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capital Outlay 0 0 0 0 0 0
Debt Service:

Principal Retirement 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0 0 0 0
Interest and Fiscal Charges 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Cash Disbursements 89,610 0 0 218 0 0

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements (68,563) 0 0 (83) 0 7,875

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Notes 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loans Issued 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Debt Proceeds 0 0 0 0 0 0

Page 3 of 6These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:22:43 PM

UAN v2026.1
All Special Revenue Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

Police
Pension

CORONA
VIRUS
RELIEF

American
Rescue
Plan Act

DUI
Enforcemen

t &

Indigent
Drivers
Enf &

Law
Enforcemen

t
Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Discount on Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Capital Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transfers In 100,000 0 0 0 0 0
Transfers Out 0 0 0 0 0 0
Advances In 0 0 0 0 0 0
Advances Out 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Uses 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements) 100,000 0 0 0 0 0

Special Item 0 0 0 0 0 0
Extraordinary Item 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net Change in Fund Cash Balances 31,437 0 0 (83) 0 7,875

Fund Cash Balances, January 1 5,863 0 0 356 12,733 19,379

Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $37,300 $0 $0 $273 $12,733 $27,254

Page 4 of 6These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:22:43 PM

UAN v2026.1
All Special Revenue Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

Indigent
Drivers

Interlock

National
Opioid

Settlement
Fire/EMS

Levy
Cable TV
Franchise

County
Permissive
Tax-Shared

SPECIAL REVENUE
TOTAL

Cash Receipts
Property and Other Taxes $0 $0 $449,008 $0 $0 $559,422
Municipal Income Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0
Intergovernmental 0 961 30,792 0 0 278,630
Special Assessments 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charges for Services 0 0 398,194 0 0 398,194
Licenses, Permits and Fees 0 0 0 31,024 0 31,024
Fines, Forfeitures and Settlements 0 0 0 0 0 135
Earnings on Investments 0 0 0 0 0 3,544
Miscellaneous 0 0 14,194 475 0 165,727
Total Cash Receipts 0 961 892,188 31,499 0 1,436,676

Cash Disbursements
Current:

Security of Persons & Property 0 0 964,831 0 0 1,054,321
Public Health Services 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leisure Time Activities 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community Environment 0 0 0 0 0 20,411
Basic Utility Services 0 0 0 29,223 0 29,223
Transportation 0 0 0 0 0 297,933
General Government 0 0 7,398 0 0 7,736

Intergovernmental 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capital Outlay 0 0 0 0 0 0
Debt Service:

Principal Retirement 0 0 29,471 0 0 29,471
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0 0 0 0
Interest and Fiscal Charges 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Cash Disbursements 0 0 1,001,700 29,223 0 1,439,095

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements 0 961 (109,512) 2,276 0 (2,419)

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Notes 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loans Issued 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Debt Proceeds 0 0 0 0 0 0

Page 5 of 6These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:22:43 PM

UAN v2026.1
All Special Revenue Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

Indigent
Drivers

Interlock

National
Opioid

Settlement
Fire/EMS

Levy
Cable TV
Franchise

County
Permissive
Tax-Shared

SPECIAL REVENUE
TOTAL

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Discount on Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Capital Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transfers In 0 0 142,601 0 0 242,601
Transfers Out 0 0 0 0 0 0
Advances In 0 0 0 0 0 0
Advances Out 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Uses 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements) 0 0 142,601 0 0 242,601

Special Item 0 0 0 0 0 0
Extraordinary Item 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net Change in Fund Cash Balances 0 961 33,089 2,276 0 240,182

Fund Cash Balances, January 1 50 3,766 178,709 75,410 0 1,051,099

Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $50 $4,727 $211,798 $77,686 $0 $1,291,281

Page 6 of 6These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



Capital
Projects

Infrastruc
ture

Street
Lights

Permanent
Improvemen

t
CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL
Cash Receipts
Property and Other Taxes $0 $0 $75,289 $0 $75,289
Municipal Income Tax 0 0 0 0 0
Intergovernmental 0 0 0 0 0
Special Assessments 0 0 10,848 0 10,848
Charges for Services 0 0 0 0 0
Licenses, Permits and Fees 0 0 0 0 0
Fines, Forfeitures and Settlements 0 0 0 0 0
Earnings on Investments 0 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous 49,965 0 0 85,295 135,260
Total Cash Receipts 49,965 0 86,137 85,295 221,397

Cash Disbursements
Current:

Security of Persons & Property 0 0 85,952 0 85,952
Public Health Services 0 0 0 0 0
Leisure Time Activities 0 0 0 0 0
Community Environment 0 0 0 0 0
Basic Utility Services 0 0 0 0 0
Transportation 0 0 0 0 0
General Government 0 0 179 0 179

Intergovernmental 0 0 0 0 0
Capital Outlay 586,211 0 0 36,460 622,671
Debt Service:

Principal Retirement 0 0 0 0 0
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0 0 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0 0 0
Interest and Fiscal Charges 0 0 0 0 0

Total Cash Disbursements 586,211 0 86,131 36,460 708,802

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements (536,246) 0 6 48,835 (487,405)

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Notes 0 0 0 0 0
Loans Issued 0 0 0 0 0
Other Debt Proceeds 0 0 0 0 0

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:22:46 PM

UAN v2026.1
All Capital Projects Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

Page 1 of 2These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:22:46 PM

UAN v2026.1
All Capital Projects Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

Capital
Projects

Infrastruc
ture

Street
Lights

Permanent
Improvemen

t
CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL
Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt 0 0 0 0 0
Discount on Debt 0 0 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Capital Assets 0 0 0 0 0
Transfers In 800,000 0 0 0 800,000
Transfers Out 0 0 0 0 0
Advances In 0 0 0 0 0
Advances Out 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Uses 0 0 0 0 0
Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements) 800,000 0 0 0 800,000

Special Item 0 0 0 0 0
Extraordinary Item 0 0 0 0 0
Net Change in Fund Cash Balances 263,754 0 6 48,835 312,595

Fund Cash Balances, January 1 1,689,958 24 267,478 54,159 2,011,619

Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $1,953,712 $24 $267,484 $102,994 $2,324,214

Page 2 of 2These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



WATER
OPERATING

SEWER
OPERATING

Refuse
Operating

ENTERPRISE
DEPOSIT

FUND
ENTERPRISE

TOTAL
Operating Cash Receipts
Charges for Services $701,247 $1,413,650 $304,855 $10,925 $2,430,677
Licenses, Permits and Fees 0 0 0 0 0
Fines, Forfeitures and Settlements 0 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous 22,505 9,950 1,738 0 34,193
Total Operating Cash Receipts 723,752 1,423,600 306,593 10,925 2,464,870

Operating Cash Disbursements
Personal Services 140,535 221,171 10,314 0 372,020
Fringe Benefits 82,240 71,954 1,600 0 155,794
Contractual Services 91,866 245,687 232,363 0 569,916
Supplies and Materials 40,875 88,792 3,080 0 132,747
Claims 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 7,625 7,625
Total Operating Cash Disbursements 355,516 627,604 247,357 7,625 1,238,102

Operating Income (Loss) 368,236 795,996 59,236 3,300 1,226,768

Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements)
Property and Other Local Taxes 0 0 0 0 0
Intergovernmental Receipts 422,911 0 0 0 422,911
Special Assessments 0 0 0 0 0
Earnings on Investments (proprietary funds only) 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Bonds 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Notes 0 0 0 0 0
Loans Issued 0 0 0 0 0
Other Debt Proceeds 0 0 0 0 0
Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt 0 0 0 0 0
Sale of Fixed Assets 0 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous Receipts 0 0 0 0 0
Intergovernmental Disbursements 0 0 0 0 0
Capital Outlay (602,814) (502,697) (127,254) 0 (1,232,765)
Excise Tax Payment - Electric 0 0 0 0 0
Principal Retirement (8,444) (698,133) 0 0 (706,577)
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0 0 0 0 0
Interest and Other Fiscal Charges 0 0 0 0 0
Discount on Debt 0 0 0 0 0

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:24:32 PM

UAN v2026.1
All Enterprise Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

Page 1 of 2These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:24:32 PM

UAN v2026.1
All Enterprise Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

WATER
OPERATING

SEWER
OPERATING

Refuse
Operating

ENTERPRISE
DEPOSIT

FUND
ENTERPRISE

TOTAL
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0 0 0 0
Other Financing Uses 0 0 0 0 0
Total Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements) (188,347) (1,200,830) (127,254) 0 (1,516,431)

Income (Loss) before Capital Contributions, Special
Item, Extraordinary Item, Transfers and Advances

179,889 (404,834) (68,018) 3,300 (289,663)

Capital Contributions 0 0 0 0 0
Special Item 0 0 0 0 0
Extraordinary Item 0 0 0 0 0
Transfers In 0 0 0 0 0
Transfers Out 0 0 0 0 0
Advances In 0 0 0 0 0
Advances Out 0 0 0 0 0
Net Change in Fund Cash Balance 179,889 (404,834) (68,018) 3,300 (289,663)

Fund Cash Balances, January 1 1,163,235 2,484,881 290,266 123,858 4,062,240

Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $1,343,124 $2,080,047 $222,248 $127,158 $3,772,577

Page 2 of 2These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.



UNCLAIMED
MONIES

Village
of

Sherwood
Mayor's
Court

Fire
Damage

Insurance
OTHER CUSTODIAL

TOTAL
Additions
Property and Other Local Taxes Collected for Distribution $0 $107,678 $0 $0 $107,678
Charges for Services 0 0 0 0 0
Licenses, Permits and Fees for Distribution 0 0 0 0 0
Fines, Forfeitures and Settlements for Distribution 0 0 0 0 0
Earnings on Investments (trust funds only) 0 0 0 0 0
Gifts and Donations (trust funds only) 0 0 0 0 0
Intergovernmental 0 0 0 0 0
Special Assessment Collections for Distribution 0 0 0 0 0
Deposits Received 0 0 0 0 0
Amounts Held for Employees 0 0 0 0 0
Amounts Received as Fiscal Agent 0 0 0 0 0
Other Amounts Collected for Distribution 0 0 0 0 0
Total Additions 0 107,678 0 0 107,678

Deductions
Distributions as Fiscal Agent 0 0 0 0 0
Distributions to Other Governments 0 107,678 0 0 107,678
Distributions to Other Funds (Primary Gov't) 0 0 0 0 0
Distributions of Deposits 0 0 0 0 0
Distributions on Behalf of Employees 0 0 0 0 0
Other Distributions 0 0 0 0 0
Total Deductions 0 107,678 0 0 107,678

Net Change in Fund Balances 0 0 0 0 0

Fund Cash Balances, January 1 2,346 0 0 0 2,346

Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $2,346 $0 $0 $0 $2,346

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount

Estimated Receipts -
Amended Certificate

of Resources
Actual

Receipts

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
1000 General

General

$135,000.00 $135,000.00 $142,520.63 $7,520.631000-110-0000 General Property Tax - Real Estate
$1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,678,211.84 $178,211.841000-130-0000 Municipal Income Tax

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-190-0000 Other - Local Taxes
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $119,512.87 $19,512.871000-211-0000 Local Government Distribution

$250.00 $250.00 $187.50 ($62.50)1000-222-0000 Cigarette Tax
$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,935.35 ($1,064.65)1000-224-0000 Liquor and Beer Permit Fees

$16,000.00 $16,000.00 $20,872.49 $4,872.491000-231-0000 Property Tax Allocation
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-290-0000 Other -  State Shared Taxes and Permits
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-390-0000 Other - Special Assessments
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-411-0000 Federal - Restricted
$0.00 $0.00 $69.27 $69.271000-422-0000 State - Restricted

$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,701.62 ($6,298.38)1000-519-0000 Other - General Government Contracts
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-521-0000 Swimming Pool
$0.00 $0.00 $700.00 $700.001000-522-0000 Concession Stands

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 ($500.00)1000-523-0000 Recreation Entry Fees
$0.00 $0.00 $17,233.00 $17,233.001000-529-0000 Other - Cultural and Recreational Programs

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $6,467.35 ($18,532.65)1000-590-0000 Other - Charges for Services
$0.00 $0.00 $4,888.66 $4,888.661000-590-0001 Other - Charges for Services{Police}

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $13,682.80 $3,682.801000-611-0000 Court Costs
$400.00 $400.00 $3,087.00 $2,687.001000-612-0000 Court Fines
$400.00 $400.00 $225.00 ($175.00)1000-619-0000 Other - Fines and Forfeitures

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,286.95 $1,086.951000-621-0000 Building Permits
$0.00 $0.00 $3.00 $3.001000-629-0000 Other - Licenses and Permits
$0.00 $0.00 $85.00 $85.001000-690-0000 Other - Fees

$90,000.00 $90,000.00 $85,562.20 ($4,437.80)1000-701-0000 Interest
$120,000.00 $120,000.00 $182,611.78 $62,611.781000-790-0000 Other - Earnings on Investments

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,686.50 $1,686.501000-811-0000 Rentals
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-820-0000 Contributions and Donations
$0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.001000-820-0001 Contributions and Donations{Police}

Comparison of Budgeted and Actual Receipts
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount

Estimated Receipts -
Amended Certificate

of Resources
Actual

Receipts

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
$750.00 $750.00 $0.00 ($750.00)1000-820-0002 Contributions and Donations{Park}

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-820-0005 Contributions and Donations{Day In The Park}
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-820-0006 Contributions and Donations{Splash Pad}

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00)1000-820-0007 Contributions and Donations{Frisbee Golf}
$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,057.00 ($12,943.00)1000-820-0008 Contributions and Donations{K9 Unit}

$114,500.00 $114,500.00 $25,666.65 ($88,833.35)1000-891-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $14.00 $14.001000-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-931-0000 Transfers - In

$2,164,000.00 $2,164,000.00 $2,326,768.46 $162,768.46General Fund Total:

$2,164,000.00 $2,164,000.00 $2,326,768.46 $162,768.46General Funds Total:

2000 Special Revenue

Street Construction, Maint. and Repair

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002011-211-0000 Local Government Distribution
$130,000.00 $130,000.00 $194,010.40 $64,010.402011-225-0000 Gasoline Tax (State)

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $22,771.55 $2,771.552011-226-0000 License Tax - State Levied
$0.00 $0.00 $2,467.12 $2,467.122011-701-0000 Interest
$0.00 $0.00 $2,326.27 $2,326.272011-891-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002011-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002011-981-0000 Special Items

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 $221,575.34 $71,575.34Street Construction, Maint. and Repair Fund Total:

State Highway

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002021-211-0000 Local Government Distribution
$10,500.00 $10,500.00 $15,730.58 $5,230.582021-225-0000 Gasoline Tax (State)

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $4,031.80 $2,831.802021-226-0000 License Tax - State Levied
$300.00 $300.00 $469.60 $169.602021-701-0000 Interest

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002021-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating

Comparison of Budgeted and Actual Receipts
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount

Estimated Receipts -
Amended Certificate

of Resources
Actual

Receipts

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $20,231.98 $8,231.98State Highway Fund Total:

Community Development

$9,000.00 $9,000.00 $14,546.50 $5,546.502051-811-0000 Rentals
$111,000.00 $111,000.00 $134,185.42 $23,185.422051-891-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Operating

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002051-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002051-961-0000 Sale of Fixed Assets

$120,000.00 $120,000.00 $148,731.92 $28,731.92Community Development Fund Total:

Law Enforcement Trust

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002091-619-0000 Other - Fines and Forfeitures
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Law Enforcement Trust Fund Total:

Permissive Tax

$0.00 $0.00 $64,959.00 $64,959.002101-140-0000 Permissive Sales Tax
$0.00 $0.00 $64,959.00 $64,959.00Permissive Tax Fund Total:

Permissive Tax MVR

$14,500.00 $14,500.00 $26,865.11 $12,365.112102-150-0000 License Tax - Local Levied by Council
$500.00 $500.00 $606.97 $106.972102-701-0000 Interest

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002102-891-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Operating
$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $27,472.08 $12,472.08Permissive Tax MVR Fund Total:

Police Pension

$18,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,590.60 $590.602131-110-0000 General Property Tax - Real Estate
$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,456.52 ($43.48)2131-231-0000 Property Tax Allocation

$800.00 $800.00 $0.00 ($800.00)2131-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating
$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.002131-931-0000 Transfers - In

Comparison of Budgeted and Actual Receipts
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount

Estimated Receipts -
Amended Certificate

of Resources
Actual

Receipts

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
$121,300.00 $121,300.00 $121,047.12 ($252.88)Police Pension Fund Total:

Coronavirus Relief Fund

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002151-411-0000 Federal - Restricted
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Coronavirus Relief Fund Fund Total:

American Rescue Plan Act Fund

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002152-411-0000 Federal - Restricted
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002152-419-0000 Other - Federal Receipts
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002152-931-0000 Transfers - In
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00American Rescue Plan Act Fund Fund Total:

DUI Enforcement & Education

$0.00 $0.00 $135.00 $135.002271-619-0000 Other - Fines and Forfeitures
$0.00 $0.00 $135.00 $135.00DUI Enforcement & Education Fund Total:

Indigent Drivers Enf & Edu

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002272-619-0000 Other - Fines and Forfeitures
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Indigent Drivers Enf & Edu Fund Total:

Law Enforcement Assistance Fund

$0.00 $0.00 $7,874.48 $7,874.482273-422-0000 State - Restricted
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002273-619-0000 Other - Fines and Forfeitures
$0.00 $0.00 $7,874.48 $7,874.48Law Enforcement Assistance Fund Fund Total:

Indigent Drivers Interlock

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002274-619-0000 Other - Fines and Forfeitures
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Indigent Drivers Interlock Fund Total:

Comparison of Budgeted and Actual Receipts
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount

Estimated Receipts -
Amended Certificate

of Resources
Actual

Receipts

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
National Opioid Settlement

$0.00 $0.00 $960.65 $960.652401-422-0000 State - Restricted
$0.00 $0.00 $960.65 $960.65National Opioid Settlement Fund Total:

Fire/EMS Levy

$450,000.00 $450,000.00 $449,008.74 ($991.26)2901-110-0000 General Property Tax - Real Estate
$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $18,962.44 $3,962.442901-231-0000 Property Tax Allocation

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002901-290-0000 Other -  State Shared Taxes and Permits
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002901-411-0000 Federal - Restricted

$25,900.00 $25,900.00 $11,829.50 ($14,070.50)2901-422-0000 State - Restricted
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $78,575.00 $28,575.002901-511-0000 Contracts for Fire Services
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $65,027.50 $15,027.502901-515-0000 Contracts for Emergency Medical Services

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $254,591.37 $154,591.372901-590-0000 Other - Charges for Services
$0.00 $0.00 $8,100.00 $8,100.002901-820-0003 Contributions and Donations{Fire}
$0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.002901-820-0004 Contributions and Donations{EMS}
$0.00 $0.00 $3,593.86 $3,593.862901-891-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002901-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating
$0.00 $142,601.27 $142,601.27 $0.002901-931-0000 Transfers - In

$690,900.00 $833,501.27 $1,034,789.68 $201,288.41Fire/EMS Levy Fund Total:

Cable TV Franchise

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 $18,074.52 $10,574.522902-625-0000 Cable Franchise Fees
$7,500.00 $7,500.00 $12,950.00 $5,450.002902-690-0000 Other - Fees

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002902-811-0000 Rentals
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002902-820-0000 Contributions and Donations
$0.00 $0.00 $475.00 $475.002902-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $31,499.52 $16,499.52Cable TV Franchise Fund Total:

County Permissive Tax-Shared Revenue

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002903-430-0000 License Tax - County Levied

Comparison of Budgeted and Actual Receipts
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount

Estimated Receipts -
Amended Certificate

of Resources
Actual

Receipts

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00County Permissive Tax-Shared Revenue Fund Total:

$1,124,200.00 $1,266,801.27 $1,679,276.77 $412,475.50Special Revenue Funds Total:

4000 Capital Projects

Capital Projects

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004901-411-0000 Federal - Restricted
$750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004901-422-0000 State - Restricted

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004901-429-0000 Other - State Receipts
$0.00 $0.00 $49,965.00 $49,965.004901-891-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004901-923-0000 OWDA Loans Issued
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004901-924-0000 OPWC Loans Issued

$800,000.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $0.004901-931-0000 Transfers - In
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004901-961-0000 Sale of Fixed Assets

$1,550,000.00 $800,000.00 $849,965.00 $49,965.00Capital Projects Fund Total:

Infrastructure

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004902-422-0000 State - Restricted
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Infrastructure Fund Total:

Street Lights

$73,000.00 $73,000.00 $75,289.31 $2,289.314903-110-0000 General Property Tax - Real Estate
$0.00 $0.00 $10,847.50 $10,847.504903-360-0000 Street Lighting

$73,000.00 $73,000.00 $86,136.81 $13,136.81Street Lights Fund Total:

Permanent Improvement Fund

$0.00 $0.00 $85,296.00 $85,296.004904-891-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $85,296.00 $85,296.00Permanent Improvement Fund Fund Total:

Comparison of Budgeted and Actual Receipts
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount

Estimated Receipts -
Amended Certificate

of Resources
Actual

Receipts

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
$1,623,000.00 $873,000.00 $1,021,397.81 $148,397.81Capital Projects Funds Total:

5000 Enterprise

Water Operating

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005101-411-0000 Federal - Restricted
$70,000.00 $70,000.00 $422,911.33 $352,911.335101-422-0000 State - Restricted

$600,000.00 $600,000.00 $690,481.28 $90,481.285101-541-0000 Consumer Rent
$500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.005101-542-0000 Tap Fees
$500.00 $500.00 $438.46 ($61.54)5101-543-0000 Bulk Sales

$9,000.00 $9,000.00 $7,326.65 ($1,673.35)5101-590-0000 Other - Charges for Services
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $22,504.54 $2,504.545101-891-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Operating

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005101-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005101-931-0000 Transfers - In

$700,000.00 $700,000.00 $1,146,662.26 $446,662.26Water Operating Fund Total:

Sewer Operating

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005201-110-0000 General Property Tax - Real Estate
$500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.005201-542-0000 Tap Fees

$1,196,000.00 $1,196,000.00 $1,377,904.78 $181,904.785201-549-0000 Other - Utilities
$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $35,245.50 $31,745.505201-590-0000 Other - Charges for Services

$0.00 $0.00 $9,950.38 $9,950.385201-891-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005201-931-0000 Transfers - In
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005201-981-0000 Special Items

$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,423,600.66 $223,600.66Sewer Operating Fund Total:

Refuse Operating

$200,000.00 $200,000.00 $304,854.35 $104,854.355601-549-0000 Other - Utilities
$0.00 $0.00 $1,737.76 $1,737.765601-891-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005601-931-0000 Transfers - In
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount

Estimated Receipts -
Amended Certificate

of Resources
Actual

Receipts

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
$200,000.00 $200,000.00 $306,592.11 $106,592.11Refuse Operating Fund Total:

Enterprise Deposit

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,925.23 $925.235781-544-0000 Deposits
$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,925.23 $925.23Enterprise Deposit Fund Total:

$2,110,000.00 $2,110,000.00 $2,887,780.26 $777,780.26Enterprise Funds Total:

9000 Custodial

Unclaimed Monies

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.009101-881-0000 Unclaimed Monies Received
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.009101-981-0000 Special Items
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Unclaimed Monies Fund Total:

Village of Sherwood Income Tax

$0.00 $0.00 $107,677.93 $0.009201-190-0000 Other - Local Taxes
$0.00 $0.00 $107,677.93 $0.00Village of Sherwood Income Tax Fund Total:

Mayor's Court

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.009901-981-0000 Special Items
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Mayor's Court Fund Total:

Fire Damage Insurance Claim

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.009902-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.009902-981-0000 Special Items
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Fire Damage Insurance Claim Fund Total:

$0.00 $0.00 $107,677.93 $0.00Custodial Funds Total:
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount

Estimated Receipts -
Amended Certificate

of Resources
Actual

Receipts

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
$7,021,200.00 $6,413,801.27 $8,022,901.23 $1,501,422.03Report Totals:
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

1000 General

General

$570,600.00 $0.00 $507,278.93 $63,321.071000-110-169-0000
   Other - Salaries - Mayor's Office

$570,600.00 $570,600.00 $507,278.93 $0.00

$17,000.00 $0.00 $6,083.49 $10,916.511000-110-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$17,000.00 $17,000.00 $6,083.49 $0.00

$8,300.00 $0.00 $7,270.16 $1,029.841000-110-213-0000
   Medicare

$8,300.00 $8,300.00 $7,270.16 $0.00

$186,000.00 $0.00 $187,135.59 $2,864.411000-110-220-0000
   Insurance Benefits

$190,000.00 $190,000.00 $187,135.59 $0.00

$3,000.00 $0.00 $3,544.08 $0.001000-110-270-0000
   Uniforms and Clothing

$3,544.08 $3,544.08 $3,544.08 $0.00

$8,100.00 $0.00 $4,754.31 $228.281000-110-310-0000
   Utilities

$4,982.59 $4,982.59 $4,754.31 $0.00

$5,500.00 $0.00 $5,027.62 $472.381000-110-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,027.62 $0.00

$12,000.00 $0.00 $7,372.29 $582.711000-110-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$7,955.00 $7,955.00 $7,372.29 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-110-324-0001
   Printing and Reproduction{Police}

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,000.00 $0.00 $34,045.00 $0.001000-110-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$34,045.00 $34,045.00 $34,045.00 $0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.001000-110-350-0000
   Insurance and Bonding Services

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

$15,000.00 $0.00 $14,579.78 $420.221000-110-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $14,579.78 $0.00

$5,000.00 $0.00 $3,502.29 $947.711000-110-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$4,450.00 $4,450.00 $3,502.29 $0.00

$34,350.00 $0.00 $36,923.33 $0.001000-110-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$36,923.33 $36,923.33 $36,923.33 $0.00

$3,038.19 $0.00 $1,321.95 $3,216.241000-110-420-0001
   Operating Supplies and Materials{Police}

$4,538.19 $4,538.19 $1,321.95 $0.00

$14,199.43 $0.00 $280.00 $14,955.431000-110-420-0008
   Operating Supplies and Materials{K9 Unit}

$15,235.43 $15,235.43 $280.00 $0.00

$13,000.00 $0.00 $13,546.90 $3.101000-110-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$13,550.00 $13,550.00 $13,546.90 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$10,000.00 $0.00 $13,851.07 $0.001000-110-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$13,851.07 $13,851.07 $13,851.07 $0.00

$30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.001000-110-550-0000
   Motor Vehicles

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

$5,000.00 $0.00 $231.93 $917.001000-110-640-0000
   Payment to Another Political Subdivision

$1,148.93 $1,148.93 $231.93 $0.00

$27,500.00 $0.00 $27,500.00 $0.001000-240-640-0000
   Payment to Another Political Subdivision

$27,500.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $0.00

$80,000.00 $0.00 $53,001.69 $26,998.311000-310-139-0000
   Other - Salaries - Administrator's Office

$80,000.00 $80,000.00 $53,001.69 $0.00

$11,200.00 $0.00 $7,673.28 $3,526.721000-310-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$11,200.00 $11,200.00 $7,673.28 $0.00

$1,160.00 $0.00 $807.90 $352.101000-310-213-0000
   Medicare

$1,160.00 $1,160.00 $807.90 $0.00

$37,850.00 $0.00 $8,211.02 $288.981000-310-220-0000
   Insurance Benefits

$8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,211.02 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $9,332.61 $49.741000-310-310-0000
   Utilities

$9,382.35 $9,382.35 $9,332.61 $0.00

$800.00 $0.00 $707.63 $92.371000-310-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$800.00 $800.00 $707.63 $0.00

$1,200.00 $0.00 $340.00 $377.651000-310-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$717.65 $717.65 $340.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $222.00 $43.001000-310-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$265.00 $265.00 $222.00 $0.00

$4,571.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.001000-310-350-0000
   Insurance and Bonding Services

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,000.00 $0.00 $1,926.35 $208.651000-310-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$2,135.00 $2,135.00 $1,926.35 $0.00

$250.00 $0.00 $106.32 $143.681000-310-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$250.00 $250.00 $106.32 $0.00

$18,000.00 $0.00 $10,407.39 $2,163.611000-310-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$12,571.00 $12,571.00 $10,407.39 $0.00

$3,000.00 $0.00 $367.99 $2,632.011000-310-420-0002
   Operating Supplies and Materials{Park}

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $367.99 $0.00

$3,950.71 $0.00 $0.00 $3,950.711000-310-420-0005
   Operating Supplies and Materials{Day In The Park}

$3,950.71 $3,950.71 $0.00 $0.00

$4,832.80 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.001000-310-420-0006
   Operating Supplies and Materials{Splash Pad}

$2,750.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$2,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,499.801000-310-420-0007
   Operating Supplies and Materials{Frisbee Golf}

$3,499.80 $3,499.80 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000.00 $0.00 $1,881.38 $3,118.621000-310-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,881.38 $0.00

$85,000.00 $0.00 $36,333.73 $37,166.271000-310-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$73,500.00 $73,500.00 $36,333.73 $0.00

$30,000.00 $0.00 $12,387.23 $14,112.771000-310-520-0000
   Equipment

$26,500.00 $26,500.00 $12,387.23 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $16,409.57 $823.431000-310-600-0000
   Other

$17,233.00 $17,233.00 $16,409.57 $0.00

$49,600.00 $0.00 $1,807.20 $0.001000-340-139-0000
   Other - Salaries - Administrator's Office

$1,807.20 $1,807.20 $1,807.20 $0.00

$7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-340-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$718.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-340-213-0000
   Medicare

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-340-310-0000
   Utilities

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800.00 $0.00 $191.37 $0.001000-340-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$191.37 $191.37 $191.37 $0.00

$200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-340-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $37,025.00 $4,361.36 $32,663.641000-340-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$0.00 $37,025.00 $4,361.36 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,397.80 $0.001000-340-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$1,397.80 $1,397.80 $1,397.80 $0.00

$30,000.00 $0.00 $8,108.06 $0.001000-340-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$8,108.06 $8,108.06 $8,108.06 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001000-340-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00 $6,895.09 $6,895.09 $0.001000-340-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$0.00 $6,895.09 $6,895.09 $0.00

$4,000.00 $0.00 $4,226.61 $873.391000-390-310-0000
   Utilities

$5,100.00 $5,100.00 $4,226.61 $0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $2,386.00 $1,114.001000-390-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,386.00 $0.00

$3,000.00 $0.00 $2,025.13 $974.871000-390-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,025.13 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,900.001000-390-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$1,900.00 $1,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00 $0.00 $1,266.20 $38,733.801000-390-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$40,000.00 $40,000.00 $1,266.20 $0.00

$45,000.00 $0.00 $41,107.50 $3,892.501000-410-139-0000
   Other - Salaries - Administrator's Office

$45,000.00 $45,000.00 $41,107.50 $0.00

$6,300.00 $0.00 $5,926.18 $373.821000-410-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$6,300.00 $6,300.00 $5,926.18 $0.00

$655.00 $0.00 $591.29 $63.711000-410-213-0000
   Medicare

$655.00 $655.00 $591.29 $0.00

$12,320.00 $0.00 $7,184.57 $5,135.431000-410-220-0000
   Insurance Benefits

$12,320.00 $12,320.00 $7,184.57 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $827.25 $172.751000-410-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $827.25 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $474.30 $525.701000-410-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $474.30 $0.00

$2,000.00 $0.00 $241.00 $1,759.001000-410-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $241.00 $0.00

$1,500.00 $0.00 $35.48 $1,464.521000-410-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $35.48 $0.00

$50,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 $49,500.001000-410-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $500.00

$15,900.00 $0.00 $15,889.60 $10.401000-710-161-0000
   Salary - Mayor

$15,900.00 $15,900.00 $15,889.60 $0.00

$2,250.00 $0.00 $2,053.43 $196.571000-710-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,053.43 $0.00

$235.00 $0.00 $160.54 $74.461000-710-213-0000
   Medicare

$235.00 $235.00 $160.54 $0.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $24,123.48 $876.521000-710-220-0000
   Insurance Benefits

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $24,123.48 $0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $413.67 $86.331000-710-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$500.00 $500.00 $413.67 $0.00

$440.00 $0.00 $476.35 $23.651000-710-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$500.00 $500.00 $476.35 $0.00

$200.00 $0.00 $210.00 $0.001000-710-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $0.00

$200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.001000-710-391-0000
   Dues and Fees

$200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$29,000.00 $0.00 $27,507.50 $1,492.501000-715-111-0000
   Salaries - Council

$29,000.00 $29,000.00 $27,507.50 $0.00

$4,100.00 $0.00 $3,292.39 $807.611000-715-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$4,100.00 $4,100.00 $3,292.39 $0.00

$925.00 $0.00 $767.29 $157.711000-715-213-0000
   Medicare

$925.00 $925.00 $767.29 $0.00

$2,500.00 $0.00 $2,590.55 $59.451000-715-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$2,650.00 $2,650.00 $2,590.55 $0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $187.00 $93.001000-715-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$280.00 $280.00 $187.00 $0.00

$10,400.00 $0.00 $3,326.40 $7,073.601000-720-169-0000
   Other - Salaries - Mayor's Office

$10,400.00 $10,400.00 $3,326.40 $0.00

$1,358.00 $0.00 $465.65 $892.351000-720-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$1,358.00 $1,358.00 $465.65 $0.00

$155.00 $0.00 $49.98 $105.021000-720-213-0000
   Medicare

$155.00 $155.00 $49.98 $0.00

$475.00 $0.00 $413.58 $61.421000-720-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$475.00 $475.00 $413.58 $0.00

$1,295.00 $0.00 $1,512.40 $82.601000-720-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$1,595.00 $1,595.00 $1,512.40 $0.00

$142.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.001000-720-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$42.00 $42.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,850.001000-720-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$1,850.00 $1,850.00 $0.00 $0.00

$78,550.00 $0.00 $72,244.55 $6,305.451000-725-121-0000
   Salary - Clerk/Treasurer

$78,550.00 $78,550.00 $72,244.55 $0.00

$11,000.00 $0.00 $10,114.51 $785.491000-725-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$10,900.00 $10,900.00 $10,114.51 $0.00

$1,150.00 $0.00 $1,043.07 $106.931000-725-213-0000
   Medicare

$1,150.00 $1,150.00 $1,043.07 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.001000-725-220-0000
   Insurance Benefits

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

$6,500.00 $0.00 $6,378.33 $121.671000-725-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,378.33 $0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $270.00 $0.001000-725-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$270.00 $270.00 $270.00 $0.00

$4,000.00 $0.00 $13,198.54 $31.461000-725-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$13,230.00 $13,230.00 $13,198.54 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$500.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.001000-725-391-0000
   Dues and Fees

$200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $1,163.49 $136.511000-725-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,163.49 $0.00

$30,000.00 $0.00 $44,742.99 $7.011000-730-139-0000
   Other - Salaries - Administrator's Office

$44,750.00 $44,750.00 $44,742.99 $0.00

$4,200.00 $0.00 $6,264.12 $135.881000-730-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$6,400.00 $6,400.00 $6,264.12 $0.00

$450.00 $0.00 $667.40 $32.601000-730-213-0000
   Medicare

$700.00 $700.00 $667.40 $0.00

$7,000.00 $0.00 $5,591.64 $108.931000-730-310-0000
   Utilities

$5,700.57 $5,700.57 $5,591.64 $0.00

$900.00 $0.00 $827.25 $72.751000-730-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$900.00 $900.00 $827.25 $0.00

$400.00 $0.00 $423.76 $1.241000-730-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$425.00 $425.00 $423.76 $0.00

$800.00 $0.00 $7,108.00 $0.001000-730-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$7,108.00 $7,108.00 $7,108.00 $0.00

$12,096.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.001000-730-350-0000
   Insurance and Bonding Services

$12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $12,235.28 $125.721000-730-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$12,361.00 $12,361.00 $12,235.28 $0.00

$750.00 $0.00 $434.76 $15.241000-730-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$450.00 $450.00 $434.76 $0.00

$12,000.00 $0.00 $8,897.67 $802.331000-730-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$9,700.00 $9,700.00 $8,897.67 $0.00

$3,000.00 $0.00 $2,383.06 $253.371000-730-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$2,636.43 $2,636.43 $2,383.06 $0.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $12,139.79 $5,860.211000-730-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$18,000.00 $18,000.00 $12,139.79 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $9,134.79 $0.001000-730-640-0000
   Payment to Another Political Subdivision

$9,134.79 $9,134.79 $9,134.79 $0.00

$5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,150.001000-740-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$4,150.00 $4,150.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000.00 $0.00 $3,065.38 $1,934.621000-740-344-0000
   Tax Collection Fees

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,065.38 $0.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $2,275.50 $1,789.711000-745-342-0000
   Auditing Services

$4,065.21 $4,065.21 $2,275.50 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$15,000.00 $0.00 $4,296.00 $9,694.001000-745-343-0000
   Uniform Accounting Network Fees

$13,990.00 $13,990.00 $4,296.00 $0.00

$17,600.00 $0.00 $10,269.49 $0.001000-750-141-0000
   Salary - Legal Counsel

$10,269.49 $10,269.49 $10,269.49 $0.00

$2,500.00 $0.00 $1,437.73 $0.001000-750-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$1,437.73 $1,437.73 $1,437.73 $0.00

$260.00 $0.00 $167.91 $0.001000-750-213-0000
   Medicare

$167.91 $167.91 $167.91 $0.00

$36,000.00 $0.00 $20,878.57 $0.001000-750-220-0000
   Insurance Benefits

$20,878.57 $20,878.57 $20,878.57 $0.00

$67,400.00 $0.00 $58,448.75 $8,951.251000-755-122-0000
   Salaries - Clerk/Treasurer's Staff

$67,400.00 $67,400.00 $58,448.75 $0.00

$9,500.00 $0.00 $7,660.67 $1,839.331000-755-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$9,500.00 $9,500.00 $7,660.67 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $771.45 $228.551000-755-213-0000
   Medicare

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $771.45 $0.00

$36,000.00 $0.00 $32,845.69 $3,154.311000-755-220-0000
   Insurance Benefits

$36,000.00 $36,000.00 $32,845.69 $0.00

$850.00 $0.00 $827.25 $22.751000-755-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$850.00 $850.00 $827.25 $0.00

$1,250.00 $0.00 $1,237.13 $193.871000-755-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$1,431.00 $1,431.00 $1,237.13 $0.00

$600.00 $0.00 $4,066.81 $0.001000-755-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$4,066.81 $4,066.81 $4,066.81 $0.00

$2,200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $78.191000-755-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$278.19 $278.19 $200.00 $0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $1,948.20 $125.801000-755-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$2,074.00 $2,074.00 $1,948.20 $0.00

$20,000.00 $0.00 $51,349.03 $4,576.571000-755-690-0000
   Other - Other

$55,925.60 $55,925.60 $51,349.03 $0.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $46,517.68 $1,635.321000-790-225-0000
   Workers' Compensation

$48,153.00 $48,153.00 $46,517.68 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $6,730.96 $8,084.041000-790-341-0000
   Accounting and Legal Fees

$14,815.00 $14,815.00 $6,730.96 $0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $1,042,601.27 $0.001000-910-910-0000
   Transfers - Out

$1,042,601.27 $1,042,601.27 $1,042,601.27 $0.00

$2,950,326.13 $43,920.09 $2,782,865.48 $413,916.74General Fund Total: $3,152,862.13 $3,196,782.22 $2,782,365.48 $500.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$2,950,326.13 $43,920.09 $2,782,865.48 $413,916.74General Funds Total: $3,152,862.13 $3,196,782.22 $2,782,365.48 $500.00

2000 Special Revenue

Street Construction, Maint. and Repair

$121,000.00 $0.00 $108,745.58 $12,254.422011-620-139-0000
   Other - Salaries - Administrator's Office

$121,000.00 $121,000.00 $108,745.58 $0.00

$17,000.00 $0.00 $13,804.94 $3,195.062011-620-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$17,000.00 $17,000.00 $13,804.94 $0.00

$1,750.00 $0.00 $1,570.36 $179.642011-620-213-0000
   Medicare

$1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,570.36 $0.00

$61,000.00 $0.00 $69,387.49 $1,612.532011-620-220-0000
   Insurance Benefits

$71,000.02 $71,000.02 $69,387.49 $0.00

$4,000.00 $0.00 $2,224.89 $1,775.112011-620-310-0000
   Utilities

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,224.89 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $956.85 $43.152011-620-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $956.85 $0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $163.19 $3,336.812011-620-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $163.19 $0.00

$5,183.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.002011-620-350-0000
   Insurance and Bonding Services

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

$8,500.00 $0.00 $2,727.88 $4,955.122011-620-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$7,683.00 $7,683.00 $2,727.88 $0.00

$2,500.00 $0.00 $114.00 $2,386.002011-620-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $114.00 $0.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $19,781.80 $1,844.182011-620-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$21,625.98 $21,625.98 $19,781.80 $0.00

$5,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,770.50 $3,229.502011-620-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$5,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,770.50 $0.00

$75,000.00 $0.00 $11,478.83 $56,895.172011-620-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$68,374.00 $68,374.00 $11,478.83 $0.00

$27,619.00 $0.00 $26,685.80 $933.202011-620-550-0000
   Motor Vehicles

$27,619.00 $27,619.00 $26,685.80 $0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.002011-620-590-0000
   Other - Capital Outlay

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$368,052.00 $1,000.00 $266,412.11 $102,639.89Street Construction, Maint. and Repair Fund Total: $368,052.00 $369,052.00 $266,412.11 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

State Highway

$30,000.00 $0.00 $12,967.63 $17,032.372021-610-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,114.88 $2,852.75

$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.002021-620-396-0000
   Streets, Highways, Curbs and Sidewalks

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00 $0.00 $12,967.63 $27,032.37State Highway Fund Total: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $10,114.88 $2,852.75

Community Development

$4,000.00 $0.00 $4,410.89 $0.002051-490-347-0000
   Planning Consultants

$4,410.89 $4,410.89 $4,410.89 $0.00

$16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.002051-490-399-0000
   Other - Other Contractual Services

$16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00

$500,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $494,589.112051-490-690-0000
   Other - Other

$499,589.11 $499,589.11 $0.00 $5,000.00

$520,000.00 $0.00 $25,410.89 $494,589.11Community Development Fund Total: $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $20,410.89 $5,000.00

Law Enforcement Trust

$3,204.89 $0.00 $0.00 $3,204.892091-110-348-0000
   Training Services

$3,204.89 $3,204.89 $0.00 $0.00

$3,204.89 $0.00 $0.00 $3,204.89Law Enforcement Trust Fund Total: $3,204.89 $3,204.89 $0.00 $0.00

Permissive Tax

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002101-620-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.002101-620-555-0000
   Streets, Highways, Sidewalks and Curbs

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Permissive Tax Fund Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Permissive Tax MVR

$35,000.00 $0.00 $21,406.00 $13,594.002102-620-396-0000
   Streets, Highways, Curbs and Sidewalks

$35,000.00 $35,000.00 $21,406.00 $0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.002102-620-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$45,000.00 $0.00 $21,406.00 $23,594.00Permissive Tax MVR Fund Total: $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $21,406.00 $0.00

Police Pension

$110,000.00 $0.00 $89,271.22 $20,728.782131-110-215-0000
   Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund

$110,000.00 $110,000.00 $89,271.22 $0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $338.28 $161.722131-740-344-0000
   Tax Collection Fees

$500.00 $500.00 $338.28 $0.00

$110,500.00 $0.00 $89,609.50 $20,890.50Police Pension Fund Total: $110,500.00 $110,500.00 $89,609.50 $0.00

DUI Enforcement & Education

$356.42 $0.00 $218.00 $138.422271-110-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$356.42 $356.42 $218.00 $0.00

$356.42 $0.00 $218.00 $138.42DUI Enforcement & Education Fund Total: $356.42 $356.42 $218.00 $0.00

Indigent Drivers Enf & Edu

$12,732.73 $0.00 $0.00 $12,732.732272-110-348-0000
   Training Services

$12,732.73 $12,732.73 $0.00 $0.00

$12,732.73 $0.00 $0.00 $12,732.73Indigent Drivers Enf & Edu Fund Total: $12,732.73 $12,732.73 $0.00 $0.00

Law Enforcement Assistance Fund

$19,379.24 $0.00 $0.00 $19,379.242273-110-348-0000
   Training Services

$19,379.24 $19,379.24 $0.00 $0.00

$19,379.24 $0.00 $0.00 $19,379.24Law Enforcement Assistance Fund Fund Total: $19,379.24 $19,379.24 $0.00 $0.00

Indigent Drivers Interlock

$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.002274-110-348-0000
   Training Services

$50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00Indigent Drivers Interlock Fund Total: $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00

National Opioid Settlement

$3,765.85 $0.00 $0.00 $3,765.852401-110-690-0000
   Other - Other

$3,765.85 $3,765.85 $0.00 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$3,765.85 $0.00 $0.00 $3,765.85National Opioid Settlement Fund Total: $3,765.85 $3,765.85 $0.00 $0.00

Fire/EMS Levy

$54,000.00 $0.00 $82,225.37 ($4,419.07)2901-120-169-0000
   Other - Salaries - Mayor's Office

$77,806.30 $77,806.30 $82,225.37 $0.00

$4,000.00 $0.00 $6,934.81 ($330.13)2901-120-212-0000
   Social Security

$6,604.68 $6,604.68 $6,934.81 $0.00

$300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $220.002901-120-214-0000
   Volunteer Firemen's Dependents Fund

$220.00 $220.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $2,422.99 $177.012901-120-270-0000
   Uniforms and Clothing

$2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,422.99 $0.00

$15,000.00 $0.00 $9,826.77 $374.412901-120-310-0000
   Utilities

$10,201.18 $10,201.18 $9,826.77 $0.00

$1,800.00 $0.00 $1,961.41 $56.942901-120-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$2,018.35 $2,018.35 $1,961.41 $0.00

$2,200.00 $0.00 $940.00 $0.002901-120-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$940.00 $940.00 $940.00 $0.00

$15,000.00 $0.00 $66,064.56 $117.442901-120-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$66,182.00 $66,182.00 $66,064.56 $0.00

$7,000.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $0.002901-120-350-0000
   Insurance and Bonding Services

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00

$20,000.00 $0.00 $23,504.73 $0.002901-120-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$23,504.73 $23,504.73 $23,504.73 $0.00

$4,000.00 $0.00 $591.22 $8.782901-120-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$600.00 $600.00 $591.22 $0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $9,611.53 $38.472901-120-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$9,650.00 $9,650.00 $9,611.53 $0.00

$13,379.53 $0.00 $1,224.90 $1,236.282901-120-420-0003
   Operating Supplies and Materials{Fire}

$2,461.18 $2,461.18 $1,224.90 $0.00

$20,000.00 $0.00 $14,568.16 $1,332.922901-120-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$15,901.08 $15,901.08 $14,568.16 $0.00

$110,000.00 $0.00 $77,778.43 $4,369.572901-120-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$82,148.00 $82,148.00 $77,778.43 $0.00

$385,000.00 $0.00 $435,267.05 ($50,267.05)2901-160-169-0000
   Other - Salaries - Mayor's Office

$385,000.00 $385,000.00 $435,267.05 $0.00

$46,500.00 $0.00 $60,821.84 ($4,471.36)2901-160-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$56,350.48 $56,350.48 $60,821.84 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$4,800.00 $0.00 $6,352.69 ($480.49)2901-160-213-0000
   Medicare

$5,872.20 $5,872.20 $6,352.69 $0.00

$6,000.00 $0.00 $69,215.73 $0.272901-160-220-0000
   Insurance Benefits

$69,216.00 $69,216.00 $69,215.73 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $97.45 $3.552901-160-270-0000
   Uniforms and Clothing

$101.00 $101.00 $97.45 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $2,310.10 $0.002901-160-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$2,310.10 $2,310.10 $2,310.10 $0.00

$5,100.00 $0.00 $12,289.56 $99.442901-160-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$12,389.00 $12,389.00 $12,289.56 $0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.002901-160-350-0000
   Insurance and Bonding Services

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

$6,000.00 $0.00 $12,908.10 $4.522901-160-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$12,912.62 $12,912.62 $12,908.10 $0.00

$4,000.00 $0.00 $910.35 $0.652901-160-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$911.00 $911.00 $910.35 $0.00

$20,000.00 $0.00 $33,981.87 $133.132901-160-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$34,115.00 $34,115.00 $33,981.87 $0.00

$1,068.34 $0.00 $0.00 $29.802901-160-420-0004
   Operating Supplies and Materials{EMS}

$29.80 $29.80 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000.00 $0.00 $938.82 $0.002901-160-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$938.82 $938.82 $938.82 $0.00

$20,000.00 $0.00 $15,096.47 $88.882901-160-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$15,185.35 $15,185.35 $15,096.47 $0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $3,486.22 $8.782901-160-640-0000
   Payment to Another Political Subdivision

$3,495.00 $3,495.00 $3,486.22 $0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $7,398.23 $1.772901-740-344-0000
   Tax Collection Fees

$7,400.00 $7,400.00 $7,398.23 $0.00

$30,000.00 $0.00 $29,471.28 $28.722901-850-710-0000
   Principal

$29,500.00 $29,500.00 $29,471.28 $0.00

$844,647.87 $0.00 $1,001,700.64 ($51,636.77)Fire/EMS Levy Fund Total: $950,063.87 $950,063.87 $1,001,700.64 $0.00

Cable TV Franchise

$17,000.00 $0.00 $19,179.84 $320.162902-599-139-0000
   Other - Salaries - Administrator's Office

$19,500.00 $19,500.00 $19,179.84 $0.00

$2,250.00 $0.00 $2,755.18 $45.822902-599-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$2,801.00 $2,801.00 $2,755.18 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$250.00 $0.00 $293.29 $11.712902-599-213-0000
   Medicare

$305.00 $305.00 $293.29 $0.00

$1,800.00 $0.00 $782.74 $577.262902-599-250-0000
   Employee Reimbursements

$1,360.00 $1,360.00 $782.74 $0.00

$2,000.00 $0.00 $662.38 $1,337.622902-599-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $662.38 $0.00

$1,485.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.002902-599-350-0000
   Insurance and Bonding Services

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

$3,000.00 $0.00 $995.00 $5.002902-599-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $995.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $234.29 $265.712902-599-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$500.00 $500.00 $234.29 $0.00

$4,000.00 $0.00 $1,320.35 $998.652902-599-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$2,319.00 $2,319.00 $1,320.35 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.002902-599-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,500.002902-599-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$45,500.00 $45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

$79,285.00 $0.00 $29,223.07 $50,061.93Cable TV Franchise Fund Total: $79,285.00 $79,285.00 $29,223.07 $0.00

$2,046,974.00 $1,000.00 $1,446,947.84 $706,442.16Special Revenue Funds Total: $2,152,390.00 $2,153,390.00 $1,439,095.09 $7,852.75

4000 Capital Projects

Capital Projects

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004901-800-510-0000
   Land and Land Improvements

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004901-800-520-0000
   Equipment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00 $182,231.57 $308,176.65 $1,124,054.924901-800-530-0000
   Buildings and Other Structures

$1,250,000.00 $1,432,231.57 $308,176.65 $0.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.004901-800-540-0000
   Machinery, Equipment and Furniture

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004901-800-550-0000
   Motor Vehicles

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00 $0.00 $174,626.35 $373.654901-800-555-0000
   Streets, Highways, Sidewalks and Curbs

$175,000.00 $175,000.00 $174,626.35 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$120,000.00 $0.00 $3,407.67 $1,592.334901-800-560-0000
   Utility Distribution Systems

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,407.67 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004901-910-910-0000
   Transfers - Out

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,280,000.00 $182,231.57 $586,210.67 $1,126,020.90Capital Projects Fund Total: $1,530,000.00 $1,712,231.57 $586,210.67 $0.00

Infrastructure

$23.90 $0.00 $0.00 $23.904902-800-560-0000
   Utility Distribution Systems

$23.90 $23.90 $0.00 $0.00

$23.90 $0.00 $0.00 $23.90Infrastructure Fund Total: $23.90 $23.90 $0.00 $0.00

Street Lights

$85,000.00 $0.00 $68,959.20 $16,040.804903-130-310-0000
   Utilities

$85,000.00 $85,000.00 $68,959.20 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.004903-130-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.004903-130-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00 $13,118.00 $16,992.50 $196,125.504903-130-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$200,000.00 $213,118.00 $16,992.50 $0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $179.03 $320.974903-740-344-0000
   Tax Collection Fees

$500.00 $500.00 $179.03 $0.00

$337,000.00 $13,118.00 $86,130.73 $213,987.27Street Lights Fund Total: $287,000.00 $300,118.00 $86,130.73 $0.00

Permanent Improvement Fund

$58,344.00 $0.00 $36,460.08 $17,698.474904-800-590-0000
   Other - Capital Outlay

$54,158.55 $54,158.55 $36,460.08 $0.00

$58,344.00 $0.00 $36,460.08 $17,698.47Permanent Improvement Fund Fund Total: $54,158.55 $54,158.55 $36,460.08 $0.00

$2,675,367.90 $195,349.57 $708,801.48 $1,357,730.54Capital Projects Funds Total: $1,871,182.45 $2,066,532.02 $708,801.48 $0.00

5000 Enterprise

Water Operating
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$160,000.00 $0.00 $140,535.10 $19,464.905101-531-139-0000
   Other - Salaries - Administrator's Office

$160,000.00 $160,000.00 $140,535.10 $0.00

$22,300.00 $0.00 $19,093.54 $3,206.465101-531-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$22,300.00 $22,300.00 $19,093.54 $0.00

$2,400.00 $0.00 $1,994.13 $405.875101-531-213-0000
   Medicare

$2,400.00 $2,400.00 $1,994.13 $0.00

$48,450.00 $0.00 $61,152.46 $2,297.545101-531-220-0000
   Insurance Benefits

$63,450.00 $63,450.00 $61,152.46 $0.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $10,404.21 $14,595.795101-531-310-0000
   Utilities

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $10,404.21 $0.00

$1,500.00 $0.00 $1,492.20 $7.805101-531-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,492.20 $0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $3,123.81 $1,276.195101-531-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$4,400.00 $4,400.00 $3,123.81 $0.00

$75,000.00 $0.00 $40,878.87 $18,221.135101-531-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$59,100.00 $59,100.00 $40,878.87 $0.00

$5,364.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $0.005101-531-350-0000
   Insurance and Bonding Services

$7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00

$45,000.00 $0.00 $28,928.14 $14,435.865101-531-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$43,364.00 $43,364.00 $28,928.14 $0.00

$2,500.00 $0.00 $1,143.02 $1,356.985101-531-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,143.02 $0.00

$35,000.00 $0.00 $26,790.22 $8,209.785101-531-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$35,000.00 $35,000.00 $26,790.22 $0.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $13,688.04 $11,311.965101-531-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $12,941.89 $746.15

$950,000.00 $29,583.09 $578,240.94 $392,898.615101-531-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$941,556.46 $971,139.55 $576,640.94 $1,600.00

$28,000.00 $0.00 $26,172.84 $1,827.165101-531-550-0000
   Motor Vehicles

$28,000.00 $28,000.00 $26,172.84 $0.00

$8,500.00 $0.00 $38.89 $8,461.115101-740-344-0000
   Tax Collection Fees

$8,500.00 $8,500.00 $38.89 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $8,443.54 $0.005101-850-710-0000
   Principal

$8,443.54 $8,443.54 $8,443.54 $0.00

$1,437,514.00 $29,583.09 $969,119.95 $497,977.14Water Operating Fund Total: $1,437,514.00 $1,467,097.09 $966,773.80 $2,346.15

Sewer Operating
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$170,000.00 $0.00 $221,171.41 $1,328.595201-541-139-0000
   Other - Salaries - Administrator's Office

$222,500.00 $222,500.00 $221,171.41 $0.00

$24,000.00 $0.00 $30,963.78 $36.225201-541-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$31,000.00 $31,000.00 $30,963.78 $0.00

$2,500.00 $0.00 $3,134.34 $85.665201-541-213-0000
   Medicare

$3,220.00 $3,220.00 $3,134.34 $0.00

$36,600.00 $0.00 $37,856.27 $3.735201-541-220-0000
   Insurance Benefits

$37,860.00 $37,860.00 $37,856.27 $0.00

$110,000.00 $0.00 $112,469.61 $14,730.395201-541-310-0000
   Utilities

$127,200.00 $127,200.00 $112,469.61 $0.00

$1,500.00 $0.00 $1,326.87 $173.135201-541-316-0000
   Internet / Cable

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,326.87 $0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $1,819.46 $1,380.545201-541-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$3,200.00 $3,200.00 $1,819.46 $0.00

$100,000.00 $49,672.50 $68,862.23 $16,050.275201-541-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$35,240.00 $84,912.50 $33,896.20 $34,966.03

$11,566.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.005201-541-350-0000
   Insurance and Bonding Services

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

$120,000.00 $0.00 $81,174.66 $30,470.145201-541-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$111,644.80 $111,644.80 $81,174.66 $0.00

$1,500.00 $0.00 $1,202.53 $837.475201-541-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$2,040.00 $2,040.00 $1,202.53 $0.00

$60,000.00 $0.00 $43,769.59 $2,570.415201-541-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$46,340.00 $46,340.00 $43,769.59 $0.00

$75,000.00 $0.00 $45,676.06 $29,323.945201-541-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $43,819.30 $1,856.76

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $783,430.05 $591,569.955201-541-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$1,375,000.00 $1,375,000.00 $491,769.00 $291,661.05

$14,000.00 $0.00 $10,928.03 $3,071.975201-541-550-0000
   Motor Vehicles

$14,000.00 $14,000.00 $10,928.03 $0.00

$475,000.00 $0.00 $698,133.16 $6,288.045201-850-710-0000
   Principal

$704,421.20 $704,421.20 $698,133.16 $0.00

$2,805,166.00 $49,672.50 $2,156,918.05 $697,920.45Sewer Operating Fund Total: $2,805,166.00 $2,854,838.50 $1,828,434.21 $328,483.84

Refuse Operating

$15,500.00 $0.00 $10,314.03 $5,185.975601-561-139-0000
   Other - Salaries - Administrator's Office

$15,500.00 $15,500.00 $10,314.03 $0.00
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$2,150.00 $0.00 $1,443.91 $706.095601-561-211-0000
   Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

$2,150.00 $2,150.00 $1,443.91 $0.00

$250.00 $0.00 $155.52 $94.485601-561-213-0000
   Medicare

$250.00 $250.00 $155.52 $0.00

$6,500.00 $0.00 $6,175.27 $1,624.735601-561-310-0000
   Utilities

$7,800.00 $7,800.00 $6,175.27 $0.00

$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.005601-561-320-0000
   Communications, Printing and Advertising

$125.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005601-561-340-0000
   Professional and Technical Services

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,365.00 $0.00 $2,143.00 $0.005601-561-350-0000
   Insurance and Bonding Services

$2,143.00 $2,143.00 $2,143.00 $0.00

$250,000.00 $0.00 $224,044.75 $24,827.255601-561-390-0000
   Other Contractual Services

$248,872.00 $248,872.00 $224,044.75 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.005601-561-410-0000
   Office Supplies and Materials

$50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $2,891.81 $47.615601-561-420-0000
   Operating Supplies and Materials

$2,939.42 $2,939.42 $2,891.81 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $187.77 $647.815601-561-430-0000
   Repairs and Maintenance

$835.58 $835.58 $187.77 $0.00

$155,000.00 $0.00 $127,253.75 $27,746.255601-561-500-0000
   Capital Outlay

$155,000.00 $155,000.00 $127,253.75 $0.00

$435,665.00 $0.00 $374,609.81 $61,055.19Refuse Operating Fund Total: $435,665.00 $435,665.00 $374,609.81 $0.00

Enterprise Deposit

$10,000.00 $0.00 $7,625.00 $2,375.005781-539-610-0000
   Deposits Refunded

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,625.00 $0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.005781-539-620-0000
   Deposits Applied

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00 $0.00 $7,625.00 $12,375.00Enterprise Deposit Fund Total: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $7,625.00 $0.00

$4,698,345.00 $79,255.59 $3,508,272.81 $1,269,327.78Enterprise Funds Total: $4,698,345.00 $4,777,600.59 $3,177,442.82 $330,829.99

9000 Custodial

Village of Sherwood Income Tax
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Fund Types / Funds

Original
Budget
Amount Total

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Appropriations
For Year Ended

December 31, 2025 Total

Disbursements
for Year Ended

December 31, 2025

Reserve for
Encumbrances

as of
December 31, 2025

Reserve For
Encumbrances as

of Preceding
December 31, 2024

$0.00 $0.00 $107,677.93 $0.009201-882-690-0000
   Other - Other

$0.00 $0.00 $107,677.93 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $107,677.93 $0.00Village of Sherwood Income Tax Fund Total: $0.00 $0.00 $107,677.93 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $107,677.93 $0.00Custodial Funds Total: $0.00 $0.00 $107,677.93 $0.00

$12,371,013.03 $319,525.25 $8,554,565.54 $3,747,417.22Report Totals: $11,874,779.58 $12,194,304.83 $8,215,382.80 $339,182.74
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Fund Description
Transfers In

(A)

Variance
(C = A - B)

(C)
Advances Out

(E)

Variance
(F = D - E)

(F)
Transfers Out

(B)
Advances In

(D)

$0.00 $1,042,601.27General -$1,042,601.27 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

$100,000.00 $0.00Police Pension $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

$142,601.27 $0.00Fire/EMS Levy $142,601.27 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

$800,000.00 $0.00Capital Projects $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

$1,042,601.27 $1,042,601.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

Reconciliation of Interfund Transactions
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 1/28/2026 3:28:57 PM
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Fiscal Year
Ending

InterestPrincipal
(A) (B)

Columns A & B
(C)

Total

2025 $677,987.00 $0.00 $677,987.00

2025 375,000.00 0.00 375,000.00

2025 793,181.00 0.00 793,181.00

2025 944,995.00 0.00 944,995.00

2025 40,356.00 0.00 40,356.00

2025 156,205.00 0.00 156,205.00

2025 43,590.00 0.00 43,590.00

Total $3,031,314.00 $0.00 $3,031,314.00

Schedule Of Debt Service Requirements
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 2/10/2026 9:31:37 AM
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AmountAmount
Issued Retired

Balance
December 31Description of Issue

Year
Issued

Balance
January 1

Interest
Rate

OWDA 4373 2005 $1,015,967.00 $0.000.20% $337,980.00 $677,987.00

OPWC CT10S 2015 391,667.00 0.000.00% 16,667.00 375,000.00

OWDA 7450 2016 828,412.00 0.000.20% 35,231.00 793,181.00

OWDA 7619 2017 1,012,833.00 0.000.98% 67,838.00 944,995.00

Hicksville Bank 26690-Ambulance 2020 69,827.00 0.003.89% 29,471.00 40,356.00

OPWC CE52Z 2024 164,649.00 0.000.00% 8,444.00 156,205.00

KS Statebank 3363698-Turnout Gear 2025 56,700.00 0.008.79% 13,110.00 43,590.00

$3,540,055.00 $0.00 $508,741.00 $3,031,314.00Total

Schedule Of Outstanding Debt
VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY 2/10/2026 9:19:32 AM
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